PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Unisys Corporation	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10831679	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: kcolvin@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower - 60 E. So. Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.1040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rick D. Nydegger

Total Attachments: 2 source=Unisys#page1.tif source=Unisys#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020735 FRAME: 0165

500502164

P \$40,00 10831

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNISYS CORPRATION, a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patents and patent applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property") identified in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, MICROSOFT CORPORATION, a Washington Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the Intellectual Property.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns its full and exclusive rights in and to the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and every foreign country, and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and related applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the Intellectual Property.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the Intellectual Property in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below.

Date: March 31, 2008

Robert P. Marley

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Unisys Corporation

Schedule A

Country	Application No	Filing Date	Title
EPC	5775206.5	7/30/2005	GENERATING SOFTWARE COMPONENTS FROM BUSINESS RULES EXPRESSED
PCT	US05/026570	7/27/2005	GENERATING SOFTWARE COMPONENTS FROM BUSINESS RULES EXPRESSED
USA	10/903452	7/30/2004	GENERATING SOFTWARE COMPONENTS FROM BUSINESS RULES EXPRESSED
EPC	5742221.4	4/29/2005	GENERATING PROGRAMMATIC INTERFACES FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS OF AUTHORIZATIONS FOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
PCT	US05/14894	4/29/2005	GENERATING PROGRAMMATIC INTERFACES FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS OF AUTHORIZATIONS FOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
USA	10/836832	4/30/2004	GENERATING PROGRAMMATIC INTERFACES FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS OF AUTHORIZATIONS FOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
AU	2005241459	4/29/2005	GENERATING PROGRAMMATIC INTERFACES FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS OF AUTHORIZATIONS FOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
EPC	5742339.4	4/29/2005	GENERATING PROGRAMMATIC INTERFACES FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS OF AUTHORIZATIONS FOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
PCT	US05/014895	4/29/2005	GENERATING PROGRAMMATIC INTERFACES FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS OF AUTHORIZATIONS FOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
USA	10/837299	4/30/2004	GENERATING PROGRAMMATIC INTERFACES FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSIONS OF AUTHORIZATIONS FOR REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
USA	10/831679	4/23/2004	GENERATING A CLASS MODEL FROM A BUSINESS VOCABULARY TO REPRESENT FACTS EXPRESSIBLE IN THE BUSINESS VOCABULARY
USA	10/860672	6/3/2004	GENERATING A LOGICAL MODEL OF OBJECTS FROM A REPRESENTATION OF LINGUISTIC CONCEPTS FOR USE IN SOFTWARE MODEL GENERATION
EPC	5774882.4	7/26/2005	GENERATING A DATABASE MODEL FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSION
PCT	US05/026383	7/26/2005	GENERATING A DATABASE MODEL FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSION
USA	10/899891	7/27/2004	GENERATING A DATABASE MODEL FROM NATURAL LANGUAGE EXPRESSION

2

PATENT REEL: 020735 FRAME: 0167

Tikotoji Apperio